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HOLCOMBE ROGUS PARISH COUNCIL 1/226 

AGENDA FOR  

JANUARY MEETING 

To Members of Holcombe Rogus Parish Council 

You are hereby summoned to attend the January Meeting of the Parish Council on 

Thursday 22nd January 2026 at the King George V Memorial Hall, Holcombe Rogus at 7pm 

Members of the public are most welcome to attend to raise any issues or to sit in the meeting.  

There is always an Open Forum at the beginning of the meeting. 

1.1 Present and Apologies  
 

OPEN FORUM 
 

 

1.2 Declaration of Interests 
 

 

1.3 
1.3.1 
1.3.2 

Minutes of Previous Meetings and Matters arising 
Emergency Planning – Presented by Lewis Dyson & Martin Rich 
Community Transport 
 

AP/JL 
LD/MR 

GC 

1.4 
1.4.1 
1.4.2 

Environment 
PROW 
Canal Report 
 

FF 
FF/GC 

1.5 
1.5.1 
1.5.2 

Highways 
To report on work carried out by Highways Dept  
To receive reports of repairs 
 

 
 

RS 

1.6 
1.6.1 
 
 
1.6.1.2 
1.6.1.3 
 
 
 
1.6.1.4 

Planning 
Applications to be discussed: 
No applications to list. 
 
MDDC Decisions: 
25/01464/CAT - Notification of intention to reduce the height of 2 Bay trees by 3m and 
reduce the height of 1 Cornus tree by 1.5m within the Conservation Area 
Waterloo House Fore Street Holcombe Rogus Devon - Approved. 
 
25/01551/LBC - Listed building consent for the replacement of two sash windows and one 
fixed pane window in annexe 
2 South Street Holcombe Rogus Devon TA21 0PD – Approved. 

AP 
 
 
 

 
1.7 
1.7.1 

 
The Mary Fewings Playpark  
December  Monthly Inspections 

 
     JL 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
JL 
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1.8 
1.8.1 
 
 
 
1.8.2.1 
1.8.2.2 
1.8.2.3 
 
1.8.3 
1.8.3.1 
 
1.8.4 
1.8.5 

Clerk/Finance 
Income 
November interest £18.34 
December interest £18.27 
 
Expenditure to be approved:                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Village Hall Hire - £!80  
Jackie Lyons – 6 x bin bag holders - £27.54 
 
Expenditure paid out of Committee: 
None to report. 
 
Signing of monthly bank reconciliation 
Approval of November & December Summary of Accounts 

 
1.9 
 
 
 
 
1.9.1 
 
 

Matters brought forward for information or future agenda 
Councillor vacancies 
Cybercrime – Mick Harrison – Devon & Cornwall Police 
Whitebrook Flooding  
 
Training:- 
Neighbourhood Planning – 18th February – Cllrs Sally Barker, France Freeman & Polly Page. 
MDDC Clerk Training 27th January. 
 

ALL 

 Future Meeting 
The next Meeting will be on Thursday 26th February 2025 at 7.00pm. 
 

 
ALL 

 

Jackie Lyons 

Parish Clerk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


